

## Announcement

To the Copenhagen Stock Exchange and the press

Noerresundby, Denmark 3 January 2007 Number of pages: 1

## Report on transactions by managerial employees and closely related parties with shares and affiliated securities of RTX Telecom

According to section 28a of the Danish Securities Trading Act, RTX Telecom is required to report the following information regarding managerial employees and closely related parties' transactions with RTX Telecom's shares and affiliated securities.

Name	Mogens Westeraa
Reason	Member of the Supervisory Board
Issuer	RTX Telecom A/S
ID code / ISIN	DK0010267129
Description	Shares
Transaction	Sale
Trading date	2 January 2007
Market	Copenhagen Stock Exchange
Number	5,600
Market value in DKK	397,000

With regards, RTX Telecom A/S

Tage Rasmussen President & CEO

*Questions and further information:* Erling Andersen, CFO, Phone (intl.) +45 96 32 23 00

 RTX Telecom A/S

 Strømmen 6

 DK-9400 Noerresundby,

 Danmark

 Tel : +45 96 32 23 00

 Fax : +45 96 32 23 10

 VAT# : DK 17 00 21 47

 Web : www.rtx.dk

 E-mail : info@rtx.dk